
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 26 November 2022

Y 4/5 287 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GRAND SAFARI Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R1, Y 6Y 5P 5P 4/1/1L. Maney 539480 3/281

 2 BALLYNEALE JIG Last start winner PPK, 22/10/2022, R1, Y 1Y 3P 4P 5/4P. Warner 548069 1/0124

 3 KEEPING SECRETS Last start winner LIT, 19/11/2022, R3, Y 1Y 4Y 4Y 5/3A. King 543177 2/1112

 4 HAY HAY Last start placegetter LIT, 19/11/2022, R2, Y 2Y 7Y 1Y 5/1R. Board 542376 4/3184

 5 LILA'S ANGEL Last start placegetter LIT, 08/10/2022, R3, Y 2Y 1Y 7Y 5/2J. Glover 539554 3/2132

 6 HIDDEN QUALITY Last start placegetter LIT, 19/11/2022, R3, Y 3Y 3Y 5P 5/4C. Rushworth 532781 1/0108

 7 PEEKS HAMMER Last start placegetter LIT, 19/11/2022, R3, Y 2Y 6P 4P 5/4S. Hopkins 548625 1/098

 8 CLOUD BY DAY 3 Dropping in grade LIT, 19/11/2022, R7, Y 6P 6Y 6P 5/1N. Mastapha 547298 3/2109

 9 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY Dropping in grade YNG, 12/11/2022, R6, Y 6Y 8P 3Y 5/1M. Newham 530540 6/5107

 10 FLYING RYAN Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R4, Y 5Y 6P 2Y 5/4J. Mcgrath 550286 2/1146

 11 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE Weighted points score YNG, 19/11/2022, R4, Y 5Y 4Y 1P 5/1T. O'Regan 534535 4/3123

 12 ACTIVE OPAL Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R4, Y 4Y 6P 3P 5/4J. Mathias 552464 1/0122

 13 MIRACLE OF LOVE Weighted points score YNG, 19/11/2022, R5, Y 6Y 3Y 2P 5/1T. O'Regan 520306 4/1108

 14 MINIMUM WAGE Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R5, Y 5Y 3P 4Y 5/4S. Thornton 539888 1/0104

 15 FAB BLONDE Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 3Y 5/4J. Glover 524911 1/0104

 16 OUR SOOKY Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R2, Y 7Y 6Y 6P 5/1C. Rushworth 532778 5/497

 17 FIRE BY NIGHT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 22/11/2022, R7, P 7P 7Y 7P 5/4N. Mastapha 547302 2/190

 18 ZOLA BUD Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R3, Y 4Y 8Y 5Y 5/4R. Gold 532777 2/189

 19 IVANKA Weighted points score YNG, 12/11/2022, R2, Y 5Y 5Y 5Y 5/4R. Gold 535162 1/084

 20 DANA CHILL Weighted points score YNG, 19/11/2022, R6, Y 5Y 4Y 4Y 5/3M. Newham 530541 2/180

 21 URALLA 1 Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R4, Y 8Y 6Y 5Y 5/4E. Anderson 527286 1/076

 22 MY OWN CARGO Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R3, Y 5Y 2Y 5Y 5/4R. Sonter 521391 2/175

 23 SPEEDY MARINA Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R2, Y 6Y 6Y 6Y 5/1D. Lee 476661 3/266

 24 KANTIKI STAR 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R7, P 8P 6Y 5Y 5/4E. Anderson 534798 1/050

 25 WINCHESTER 2 Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R5, Y 5Y 7Y 7P 5/4R. Gold 532780 1/046

 26 KARTER'S BLAZE 1 Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R1, Y 7Y 7Y 7Y 5/4E. Anderson 535756 1/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 26 November 2022

Y 5 287 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BALLYNEALE JIG Last start winner PPK, 22/10/2022, R1, Y 1Y 3P 4P 5/4P. Warner 548069 1/0124

 2 KEEPING SECRETS Last start winner LIT, 19/11/2022, R3, Y 1Y 4Y 4Y 5/3A. King 543177 2/1112

 3 HAY HAY Last start placegetter LIT, 19/11/2022, R2, Y 2Y 7Y 1Y 5/1R. Board 542376 4/3184

 4 LILA'S ANGEL Last start placegetter LIT, 08/10/2022, R3, Y 2Y 1Y 7Y 5/2J. Glover 539554 3/2132

 5 HIDDEN QUALITY Last start placegetter LIT, 19/11/2022, R3, Y 3Y 3Y 5P 5/4C. Rushworth 532781 1/0108

 6 PEEKS HAMMER Last start placegetter LIT, 19/11/2022, R3, Y 2Y 6P 4P 5/4S. Hopkins 548625 1/098

 7 CLOUD BY DAY 3 Dropping in grade LIT, 19/11/2022, R7, Y 6P 6Y 6P 5/1N. Mastapha 547298 3/2109

 8 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY Dropping in grade YNG, 12/11/2022, R6, Y 6Y 8P 3Y 5/1M. Newham 530540 6/5107

 9 FLYING RYAN Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R4, Y 5Y 6P 2Y 5/4J. Mcgrath 550286 2/1146

 10 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE Weighted points score YNG, 19/11/2022, R4, Y 5Y 4Y 1P 5/1T. O'Regan 534535 4/3123

 11 ACTIVE OPAL Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R4, Y 4Y 6P 3P 5/4J. Mathias 552464 1/0122

 12 MIRACLE OF LOVE Weighted points score YNG, 19/11/2022, R5, Y 6Y 3Y 2P 5/1T. O'Regan 520306 4/1108

 13 MINIMUM WAGE Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R5, Y 5Y 3P 4Y 5/4S. Thornton 539888 1/0104

 14 FAB BLONDE Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 3Y 5/4J. Glover 524911 1/0104

 15 OUR SOOKY Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R2, Y 7Y 6Y 6P 5/1C. Rushworth 532778 5/497

 16 FIRE BY NIGHT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 22/11/2022, R7, P 7P 7Y 7P 5/4N. Mastapha 547302 2/190

 17 ZOLA BUD Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R3, Y 4Y 8Y 5Y 5/4R. Gold 532777 2/189

 18 IVANKA Weighted points score YNG, 12/11/2022, R2, Y 5Y 5Y 5Y 5/4R. Gold 535162 1/084

 19 DANA CHILL Weighted points score YNG, 19/11/2022, R6, Y 5Y 4Y 4Y 5/3M. Newham 530541 2/180

 20 URALLA 1 Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R4, Y 8Y 6Y 5Y 5/4E. Anderson 527286 1/076

 21 MY OWN CARGO Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R3, Y 5Y 2Y 5Y 5/4R. Sonter 521391 2/175

 22 SPEEDY MARINA Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R2, Y 6Y 6Y 6Y 5/1D. Lee 476661 3/266

 23 KANTIKI STAR 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R7, P 8P 6Y 5Y 5/4E. Anderson 534798 1/050

 24 WINCHESTER 2 Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R5, Y 5Y 7Y 7P 5/4R. Gold 532780 1/046

 25 KARTER'S BLAZE 1 Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R1, Y 7Y 7Y 7Y 5/4E. Anderson 535756 1/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 26 November 2022

Y MDN 287 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ELLIE GOES BOOM Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 31/08/2022, R1, P

LIT, 20/08/2022, R1, Y

4P 2P 2Y M/1P. Betar 552498 0/096

 2 MISSED A SPOT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 31/10/2022, R2, P

BAT, 24/10/2022, R1, P

2P 3P 4P M/1L. Maney 542234 0/096

 3 CLASSY CHAMELEON First start M/1D. Wort 556192 0/00

 4 HURRICANE JUNIE First start M/1D. Wort 556188 0/00

 5 HARTLEY ZIN 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R1, P 8P 4Y 4Y M/1E. Anderson 531653 0/060

 6 COMMANDING CHIEF Weighted points score BAT, 05/09/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 4P M/1L. Maney 542227 0/056
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 26 November 2022

Y NG1-4 287 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLASSIC ARTIST Last start winner PPK, 22/10/2022, R2, Y 1Y 4Y 8P 1/2W. Bradley 530475 15/14141

 2 NICMAC MAGIC 2 Weighted points score GBN, 17/11/2022, R5, P 8P 3P 4Y 1/1S. Thornton 532119 8/497

 3 BIG TOWN PEPPA Last start placegetter LIT, 19/11/2022, R1, Y 2Y 6Y 2Y 3/1/1I. Robinson 545260 8/7152

 4 RISING ARTIST Last start Provincial winner DAP, 29/09/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 2P 3/1/2W. Bradley 530479 7/6237

 5 JOJO MCGRAW 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/11/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 4P 3/1/2A. Provest 532447 8/1162

 6 DANA BULL Weighted points score YNG, 19/11/2022, R3, Y 5Y 1Y 6P 3/1/1M. Newham 528614 11/10137

 7 KENSA LASS Last start winner LIT, 19/11/2022, R2, Y 1Y 5Y 1Y 4/1/2P. Roach 547869 5/4162

 8 BUILDER 1 Last start placegetter YNG, 19/11/2022, R4, Y 3Y 2Y 7Y 4/1/1P. Warner 539742 3/2117

 9 BLACK PANDA Dropping in grade LIT, 19/11/2022, R1, Y 5Y 3Y 6Y 4/1/2J. Maitland 499878 8/6120
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 26 November 2022

Y 5 414 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BIG TOWN CALVIN Grade order Grade 5 1Y 2P 3P 5/3I. Robinson 545257 3/2220

 2 ALWAYS ELEGANT Grade order Grade 5 2Y 2P 3P 5/4R. Board 546855 2/0185

 3 MY NAME'S JACKIE Grade order Grade 5 3Y 1P 4P 5/4L. Absalom 548794 2/1175

 4 ZOE'S CHARM Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5Y 3Y 5/2T. Robinson 547831 4/2161

 5 SNOWY'S LASS Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5P 7P 5/2S. Hopkins 538934 3/2139

 6 ROCKIN' ROMEO 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3Y 5P 5/1R. Maitland 536439 5/4118

 7 KIND AND FANCY Grade order Grade 5 2Y 8Y 2Y 5/3R. Board 546858 2/1117

 8 NOTORIOUS HARADA Grade order Grade 5 2Y 7P 2P 5/4D. Wort 556502 1/0116

 9 SUPREME TIGER 2 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 5P 5Y 5/4J. Buttsworth 556916 1/0112

 10 HE'S A CHARMER Grade order Grade 5 3Y 6Y 4Y 5/3R. Board 546859 2/1111

5 / 13Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 23 November 2022 - 08:25 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 26 November 2022

Y 5 414 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLOUD BY DAY 1 Dropping in grade LIT, 19/11/2022, R7, Y 6P 6Y 6P 5/1N. Mastapha 547298 3/2109

 2 RUSSIAN LUNATIC Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R6, Y 6Y 1Y 1Y 5/2A. King 537824 4/3203

 3 ROCKIN' ROMEO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 22/11/2022, R3, P 5P 3Y 5P 5/1R. Maitland 536439 5/4118

 4 SUPREME TIGER 1 Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R6, Y 4Y 5P 5Y 5/4J. Buttsworth 556916 1/0112

 5 TRICKY SHACOBY Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R4, Y 5Y 6M 7Y 5/3D. Northey 495454 3/1110

 6 FIRE BY NIGHT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 22/11/2022, R7, P 7P 7Y 7P 5/4N. Mastapha 547302 2/190

 7 FREE ROAD 2 Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R5, Y 4Y 3Y 8Y 5/3P. Roach 529539 4/179

 8 SKAIKRU Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R6, Y 7Y 7P 7Y 5/4R. Sonter 491784 1/078

 9 URALLA 2 Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R4, Y 8Y 6Y 5Y 5/4E. Anderson 527286 1/076

 10 KANTIKI STAR 2 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R7, P 8P 6Y 5Y 5/4E. Anderson 534798 1/050

 11 WINCHESTER 1 Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R5, Y 5Y 7Y 7P 5/4R. Gold 532780 1/046

 12 CORN POP Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R4, Y 6Y 7Y 7Y 5/4R. Gold 532776 1/044

 13 KARTER'S BLAZE 2 Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R1, Y 7Y 7Y 7Y 5/4E. Anderson 535756 1/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 26 November 2022

Y NG1-4 414 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NICMAC MAGIC 1 Weighted points score GBN, 17/11/2022, R5, P 8P 3P 4Y 1/1S. Thornton 532119 8/497

 2 ZARMAY Last start winner LIT, 19/11/2022, R7, Y 1Y 7P 5P 2/1/2P. Barnes 530605 7/1134

 3 CAN SHE HURDLE Last start placegetter LIT, 19/11/2022, R7, Y 2Y 7Y 7P 3/1/2P. Barnes 530601 6/0166

 4 WE FIX PIPES Last start placegetter LIT, 19/11/2022, R8, Y 3Y 2P 5P 3/1/2A. Provest 532448 7/2154

 5 BLACK EYE JACK 2 Last start Provincial winner DUB, 12/11/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 4P 3/1/1A. Provest 520497 20/5258

 6 I'M BIG DEAL Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R8, Y 4Y 2P 3P 3/1/1D. Wort 542724 8/7187

 7 JOJO MCGRAW 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/11/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 4P 3/1/2A. Provest 532447 8/1162

 8 BAD FRANK Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 1P 3/1/2I. Robinson 537690 9/6129

 9 REBEL ROAD 2 Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R8, Y 5Y 7Y 5Y 3/1/1P. Roach 532206 6/3122

 10 BIG TOWN SHELLY Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R7, Y 4Y 7P 7P 3/1/1I. Robinson 545259 5/3118

 11 BUILDER 2 Last start placegetter YNG, 19/11/2022, R4, Y 3Y 2Y 7Y 4/1/1P. Warner 539742 3/2117

 12 POVETKIN Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R4, P (FEL)P 6P 5P 4/1/2S. Hopkins 537691 3/2159

 13 HE'S GIFTED Weighted points score GOS, 22/11/2022, R2, P 5P 3Y 4P 4/1/1R. Maitland 534552 4/2136

 14 JAMBOREE JUNE Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R7, Y 5Y 3P 7P 4/1/1J. Buttsworth 549762 4/2113
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 26 November 2022

Y M 414 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NEVADA JACK Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 06/08/2022, R2, Y

RIS, 30/07/2022, R3, Y

5P 3Y 2Y M/1J. Buttsworth 553811 0/0110

 2 LITTLE VENUS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 24/10/2022, R2, P 5P 2P 5Y M/1J. Buttsworth 556910 0/0116

 3 SYLVIA'S SONG 1 First start M/1S. Jones 557964 0/00

 4 HARTLEY ZIN 2 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R1, P 8P 4Y 4Y M/1E. Anderson 531653 0/060

 5 LAY ME Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 7P M/1D. Wort 539880 0/056
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 26 November 2022

Y 2 506 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK EYE JACK 1 Last start Provincial winner DUB, 12/11/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 4P 2/1/1A. Provest 520497 20/9258

 2 RITZA BLUE ANGEL Weighted points score WPK, 16/11/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 6P 2/1/1D. Wort 551367 8/4174
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 26 November 2022

Y 3 506 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REBEL ROAD 1 Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R8, Y 5Y 7Y 5Y 3/1/2P. Roach 532206 6/2122
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 26 November 2022

Y 4 506 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLOUD BY DAY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 22/11/2022, R6, P 6P 6Y 6P 4/1/2N. Mastapha 547298 3/0109
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 26 November 2022

Y 5 506 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIRE BY NIGHT 3 Weighted points score BUL, 22/11/2022, R7, P 7P 7Y 7P 5/4N. Mastapha 547302 2/090

 2 FREE ROAD 1 Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R5, Y 4Y 3Y 8Y 5/3P. Roach 529539 4/279
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 26 November 2022

Y M 506 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SYLVIA'S SONG 2 First start M/1S. Jones 557964 0/00
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